
 

Fall Semester 2024 
Full Term Courses  
Aug. 26,  2024- December 20, 2024 

Aug. 12 Last day to register without $100 late registration fee 
Sun. Aug. 25 Orientation for all new students (1pm ET). PEP Orientation.  

Mon. Aug. 26 Semester begins 

Mon. Sept. 2 No class. Labor Day holiday.  

Tues. Sept. 3 Last day to drop with 100% tuition refund and with no 
mark on academic record 

Wed., Sept 4 Follows a Monday Schedule 

Fri. Sept. 6 Last day to add a course 

Tues. Sept. 10 Last day to drop with 75% tuition refund and with no mark 
on academic record 

Fri., Sept 13 Last day to submit incomplete work for Spring & Summer 
2024 incomplete grades 

Tues. Sept. 17 Last day to drop with 50% tuition refund and with no mark 
on academic record 

Tues. Sept. 24 Last day to drop with 25% tuition refund. Last day to drop 
with no mark on academic record 

Wed. Sept. 25 Mark of “W” begins for course withdrawals 

Wed. Oct. 16   Sukkot Break begins  (Break Wed. Oct. 16 – Oct. 27 

Mon., Oct. 28 Classes resume 

Wed. Nov. 6 Last day to drop a course with a “W” mark on academic 
record 

Thurs., Nov 28, 
Fri. Nov. 29 Thanksgiving Holidays. 

Mon., Dec 2 Master’s Professional portfolios due 
Mon., Dec 16 Online registration for Spring 2025 opens 

Thurs., Dec. 19 Azrieli Semester ends 
Dec. 30 Fish elective course ends  
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